2020010372

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County Of: Monterey Address: 168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	From: Public Agency: City of Salinas Address: 200 Lincoln Avenue Salinas, CA 93901 Contact: Eda Herrera, P.E., Sr. Civil Engineer Phone: (831) 758-7438 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: JAN 2 4 202
	Contact: STEPHEN L. VAGNINI Phone: MONTEREY COUNTY
Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public 2020
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	
Project Title: East Laurel Pedestrian Improvements Proje	
Project Applicant: City of Salinas Public Works Departme	nt
Project Location (include county): East Laurel Drive & Cor	nstitution Boulevard, Salinas, Monterey County
Project Description:	
New sidewalk, trail system & boardwalk for pedestrians & Laurel Dr to Constitution Blvd (northwest) to N. Sanborn F~375 ft south of Manchester Circle. Rehabilitation of a tra Yards to the Natividad Creek Detention Basin. Lighting im Vietnam Veterans Memorial Park parking lot & the inland This is to advise that the City of Salinas (Image Lead Agency or Register Register)	Rd (southeast); and on Constitution Blvd to il from the Monterey County East Laurel Facility aprovements on two existing trails: near side Natividad Creek Detention Basin.
described project on <u>January 21, 2020</u> and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the position. 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: City of Salinas Public Works Dept., 200 Lincoln Avenue,	Salinas, CA 93901
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Senior Gub Ensurer
Date: January 21, 2020 Date Receive	ved for filing at OPR:
	JAN 24 2020

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011

CITY OF SALINAS SALINAS, CALIFORNIA 93901

AMOUNT	INVOICE/DESCRIPTION	
2,456.75	01/21/2020 January 2020 Notice of Determination Filing Fees	
	Monterey County Clerk-Recorder Stephen L. Vagnini, County Clerk-Recorder	
	168 West Alisal Street, First Floor	
	P.O. Box 29 Salinas, CA 93902	
	Daniel 100 4750	
	Receipt: 20-4758	
	ProductName Extended CEQA FISH AND WILDLIFE \$2,456.75	
	FILING (CEQA)	
	# Pages 1 Document # 27-01242020-005	
	Document Info: CITY OF SALINAS Filing Type ND	
	State Fee Prev Charged false No Charge Clerk Fee false	
	Total \$2,456.75	
	Tender (Check) \$2,456.75 Check Number 437622 Name City of Salinas	
	PLEASE KEEP THIS RECEIPT FOR REFERENCE	
Total: \$2,456.75	1/24/20 8:15 AM counter5	